Steven L. Beshear Governor

William Duncan

69 Marguerite Blvd Newconcord, KY 42076

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

August 6, 2008

David L. Armstrong Chairman

James Gardner Vice-Chairman

John W. Clay Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2008-00145

Center Ridge Water District No. 2

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director





## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

CENTER RIDGE WATER DISTRICT NO. 2	)	CASE NO. 2008-00145
ALLEGED VIOLATIONS OF 807 KAR 5:066	)	

## ORDER

On July 17, 2008, the Commission directed Center Ridge Water District, Inc. ("Center Ridge") to appear before us on August 13, 2008 at 9:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, for the purpose of presenting evidence concerning three alleged violations of 807 KAR 5:066 and to show cause why it should not be subject to the penalties prescribed in KRS 278.990(1) for each violation.

To ensure an orderly presentation of the evidence in this matter, the Commission, on its own motion, HEREBY ORDERS that:

- 1. Center Ridge shall appear at the scheduled hearing with legal counsel who is licensed to practice law in the Commonwealth of Kentucky.
- 2. The presentation of evidence at the scheduled hearing shall be made in the following order:
  - Commission Staff.
  - b. Center Ridge.
  - 3. Cross-examination of witnesses shall be conducted in the following order:
    - a. Commission Staff.
    - b. Center Ridge.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 6th day of August, 2008.

By the Commission

ATTEST:

Case No. 2008-00145